
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for April 2-8, 2018 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between April 2-8, 2018 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

RECEIVE, TREAT AND DISPOSE OF RADIOACTIVELY CONTAMINATED LIQUID-PHASE WASTE (SRCSGT) 
SOL: MR-18-040518 
DUE: 050118 
POC: Lacresha D. Seiber, Subcontract Administrator, lacresha.seiber@ettp.doe.gov, 865-241-9320, Fax:
865-241-9330. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/d2bbc808fe0db0fa46f37eb4545d9ffb 
NAICS: 562211. UCOR (Contractor), under its prime contract with the U.S. Department of Energy located in Oak
Ridge, Tennessee, is seeking sources with the capability to provide treatment and disposal of radioactively
contaminated liquid-phase waste that carries numerous RCRA hazardous waste identification codes, including F020 and
F027. The waste to be treated is a primarily aqueous liquid. This liquid is condensate from the vacuum-assisted
thermal desorption of numerous waste streams from DOEs Oak Ridge Reservation. As a consequence of the RCRA
"derived from" rule, this waste has been assigned numerous D, F, U, and P RCRA Hazardous Waste Codes, including
the codes F020 and F027, which require the treatment of various dioxin and furan compounds. The waste also
contains polychlorinated biphenyl at concentrations up to approximately 6,786 parts per million. The waste must NOT
be treated on the DOE Oak Ridge Reservation. UCOR recognizes that vendors may need to obtain treatment and
disposal variances under RCRA to treat and dispose of this waste. The subcontractor shall furnish all parts, labor,
supervision and material necessary to receive, treat and dispose approximately 18 drums of liquid-phase waste. The
current schedule anticipates the waste being shipped off the ETTP site by approximately March 2019. Responses shall
provide written documentation of capability to perform the requested services. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE
RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 11:59 PM ET ON MAY 1, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d2bbc808fe0db0fa46f37eb4545d9ffb 
Posted: 04/02/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, URS | CH2M Oak Ridge, LLC (DOE Contractor), Oak Ridge, TN. 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 4, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5976 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL EASTERN ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGIONAL (PREVIOUSLY REFERRED TO AS
COLORADO SPRINGS) (PRESOL) 
SOL: SP450018R0005 
POC: Michelle L. Watson, Contracting Officer, michelle.watson@dla.mil, 269-961-5086. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450018R0005/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. THIS FORTHCOMING ACQUISITION WILL BE A 100% WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (WOSB)
SET-ASIDE. The scope of work requires the removal, transportation, and disposal of RCRA hazardous wastes,
non-RCRA wastes, compressed gas cylinders, state-regulated waste, non-hazardous waste, and polychlorinated
biphenyls (PCBs) located at multiple Department of Defense Installations in the States of Colorado, Montana, and
Wyoming. The Government intends to award a firm-fixed-price IDIQ services contract with one 30-month Base Period
followed by one 30-month Option Period. No solicitation is available at this time. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS
ANTICIPATED SOMETIME DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2018. Monitor FedBizOpps for updates. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c804957390ef4e82f492961cafb30671&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/01/18 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 3, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5975 

MINE RECLAMATION IDIQ FOR REGION 6 & 10 (PRESOL) 
SOL: 12046W18R0008 
POC: Leslie L. Solberg, Contracting Officer, lsolberg@fs.fed.us, 503-668-1667. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/05K3/12046W18R0008/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. The scope of this forthcoming solicitation covers A/E services for an array of CERCLA response actions
at abandoned mine sites located on National Forest System Lands in Region 6 and 10. These sites are known or
suspected to contain mine waste and hazardous substances that are or may pose risks to human health and/or the
environment. The required tasks at abandoned mine sites may include some or all the following phases: abbreviated
preliminary assessment; site inspection/risk assessment; engineering evaluation and cost analysis; removal design;
engineering services during removal action; and post-removal operations, maintenance, and monitoring. CERCLA
activities associated with abandoned mines generally are addressed through the National Oil and Hazardous
Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (40 CFR 300). As requirements develop, Task-Order Pricing Requests (TOPRs)
will be issued. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT APRIL 23, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=982b80895b352d7378c71bc9afd88c1e&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/06/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Agriculture, Forest Service, R-6 Contracting North - Gifford Pinchot NF, Vancouver, WA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 8, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5980 

F--FORMER UNITED ZINC REMEDIAL ACTION (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HE0718R0008 
POC: Koni Fritz, Fritz.Koni@epa.gov. 

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for April 2-8, 2018

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:lacresha.seiber@ettp.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/d2bbc808fe0db0fa46f37eb4545d9ffb
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d2bbc808fe0db0fa46f37eb4545d9ffb
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d2bbc808fe0db0fa46f37eb4545d9ffb
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d2bbc808fe0db0fa46f37eb4545d9ffb
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d2bbc808fe0db0fa46f37eb4545d9ffb
mailto:michelle.watson@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/SP450018R0005/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c804957390ef4e82f492961cafb30671&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c804957390ef4e82f492961cafb30671&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c804957390ef4e82f492961cafb30671&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c804957390ef4e82f492961cafb30671&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c804957390ef4e82f492961cafb30671&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lsolberg@fs.fed.us
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/05K3/12046W18R0008/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=982b80895b352d7378c71bc9afd88c1e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=982b80895b352d7378c71bc9afd88c1e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=982b80895b352d7378c71bc9afd88c1e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=982b80895b352d7378c71bc9afd88c1e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=982b80895b352d7378c71bc9afd88c1e&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Fritz.Koni@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegVII/68HE0718R0008/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegVII/68HE0718R0008/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT WILL BE SOLICITED AS A SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL
BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. U.S. EPA is planning to procure services for Remedial Action to be performed at the Former
United Zinc and Associated Smelters Superfund Site on Operable Unit 01 in Iola, KS. The objective is to reduce the
human health risk of exposure to lead by removing lead-contaminated material from assigned residential properties.
EPA estimates 1,067 residential properties will be eligible for remediation, backfill, and restoration over the course of
one base year and three option years. [NOTE: This notice does not supply an anticipated RFP release date.] The
estimated dollar value for this procurement is $25M to $35M. Monitor FedConnect for updates at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0718R0008&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6171333f965e8800e63685cb25645fc&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 04/02/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region VII, Lenexa, KS. 
PUBLICATION DATE: April 4, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5976 

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for April 2-8, 2018

mailto:Fritz.Koni@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegVII/68HE0718R0008/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0718R0008&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0718R0008&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6171333f965e8800e63685cb25645fc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6171333f965e8800e63685cb25645fc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6171333f965e8800e63685cb25645fc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6171333f965e8800e63685cb25645fc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b6171333f965e8800e63685cb25645fc&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

